Indulge yourself.

Compliments of Cunard.
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Inclusive On board spend Pre-paid Half price
drinks” up to USD$1150ppT  gratuities® deposits~

Fares per person from* Inclusive drinks and gratuities offer®

Cruise  Departure  Nights  Port from Port to Inside Outside Balcony  Club Balcony Princess Grills Queens Grills
QUEEN MARY 2

M803A  10Jan 18 33 Southampton Fremantle $9,789 $12,839 $16,459 $19,879 $28,779 $32,689
M803B 10 Jan 18 39 Southampton Melbourne $11,569 $15,169 $19,439 $23,499 $34,009 $38,629
M803C 10 Jan 18 45 Southampton Sydney $13,349 $17,509 $22,439 $27,109 $39,239 $44,569
M804C 27 Jan 18 43 Cape Town Brisbane $13,219 $17.329 $22,219 $26,849 $38,859 $44,129
MB08BA 22 Feb 18 37 Melbourne Hong Kong $11,379 $14,919 $19,119 $23,099 $33,439 $37,969
M811D 09 Mar 18 62 Sydney Southampton $19,349 $25,369 $32,509 $39,279 $56,859 $64,579
M812C 11 Mar18 60 Brisbane Southampton $18,719 $24,549 $31,459 $38,019 $55,029 $62,499
MB815A 05 Apr18 35 Singapore Southampton $10,919 $14,319 $18,359 $22,179 $32,099 $36,459
QUEEN ELIZABETH

Q802C 07Jan18 46 Southampton Auckland $13,699 $15,349 $19,139 $25,599 $39,229 $49,189
Q802D 07 Jan 18 51 Southampton Sydney $15,189 $17,029 $21,219 $28,379 $43,499 $54,529
0802E 07 Jan 18 54 Southampton Brisbane $16,079 $18,029 $22,469 $30,049 $46,059 $57,729
Q803C 17 Jan18 M New York Sydney $12,849 $14,409 $17,949 $23,999 $36,779 $46,099
Q806C  23Feb 18 76 Auckland Southampton $23,219 $26,039 $32,439 $43,379 $66,489 $83,349
Q807D 28Feb18 35 Sydney Singapore $10,979 $12,299 $15,319 $20,489 $31,399 $39,359
Q807F  28Feb 18 Al Sydney Southampton $21,699 $24,319 $30,309 $40,529 $62,109 $77,869
Q808D 03Mar18 68 Brisbane Southampton $20,769 $23,289 $29,029 $38,819 $59,489 $74,569

*Fares are cruise only, per person, in NZD, in complete twin staterooms as specified, based on lead category specified (unless stated otherwise), inclusive of all discounts, taxes and charges (which are
subject to change). Supplements apply for other cabin categories, please contact Cunard for details. Some Oceanview and Balcony staterooms may have an obstructed view. Subject to limited availability.
Conditions apply. A limited number of cabins have been set aside at these special fares, once sold fares may revert to a higher fare. Fares may be withdrawn or varied, Cunard reserves the right to do so at any
time. Airfares, hotels and transfers are additional. Valid for new bookings only, not combinable with any other offer. Offer commences on 1 August 2016 and ends 31 August 2016. ~Receive a 50% reduction
off the standard adult deposit amount as specified in the brochure, with the remainder due on final payment of the booking. TOn board spending money listed is in USD, per person, applies to the first two
guests sharing a cabin, is non-transferrable, cannot be redeemed for cash or be used at the medical centre or casino. Onboard spending money amount varies by cabin type and voyage duration. Maximum
onboard spending money listed is based on Queen'’s Grill cabins. # Complimentary gratuities offer applies to balcony cabins or higher only and is valued at US$13.50 per person per day in a Queens Grill and
a Princess Grill stateroom, and US$11.50 per person per day in all balcony stateroom categories. ~ The inclusive drinks promotion applies to balcony staterooms or higher only and to drinks purchased on
board in bars or restaurants during the voyage, priced up to US$9 each for guests booked in Britannia Balcony staterooms, or up to US$12 each for guests booked in Grill Suites. Amounts shown are based
on the drink price excluding the standard 15% service charges levied against bar orders. Where included drinks are priced under the outlined thresholds no service charge is applicable. Drinks priced above
the thresholds must be purchased at full price plus the 15% service charge. Offer does not apply to room service (except Princess and Queens Grill), bottles of wine or drinks packages. The inclusive drinks
promotion offer applies to the first two guests in the stateroom only, for new bookings by 31 August 2016 on selected Round World Cruise 2018 sailings of 30 nights or more, made on this promotion. Drinks
may not be purchased for other people who are not on the promotion. Guests under 18 years of age may only purchase non-alcoholic drinks on this promotion. See cunard.com for more information. Cunard
operates a Responsible Service of Alcohol Policy. To be read in conjunction with the Terms and Conditions contained in the latest Cunard brochures which passengers will be bound by. Whilst all information
is correct at the time of publication, offers are subject to change. Please check with Cunard at the time of booking. A 1.5% surcharge applies to credit card payments for direct bookings made via our call
centre and website. Travel agents may charge additional fees - check with your travel agent.



